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As we gather at IPW 2025, we are delighted to host
the largest-ever Australian delegation once again,
surpassing the record we set last year.

While recent months have brought periods of
uncertainty, driven by shifting policies, currency
fluctuations and our recent federal election, we see
signs of resilience in outbound travel to the USA.  We
expect a timely return to previous momentum in the
coming months. 

Visit USA Organisation Australia remains committed to
supporting members and industry partners through
changing conditions.

One of the strongest indicators of market confidence is
the continued investment in air capacity. New and
returning routes from major carriers across key
gateways highlight the strength of our region and
reflect a shared belief in the enduring appeal of U.S.
travel.  It’s a clear signal that the USA continues to hold
a firm place in the hearts and minds of our travellers.

Through our expos, trade engagement, and media
activity, we continue to create opportunities for our
members to connect with the Australian travel trade
and keep the USA top of mind.

Thank you for your partnership, your presence at IPW,
and your belief in this market. We look forward to
another positive and productive year ahead.
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A message from the
President:

Caroline Davidson
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Understanding the Australian
Traveller: A high-value leisure
market

Leisure travel accounts for 90% of
Australian visits, with 80% of travellers
being repeat visitors. Australian travellers
are known for being resilient,
independent, active, and experience-
driven. 

They have an average stay of 18 days and
are high-value visitors who travel to the
U.S. throughout the year. The most
popular travel months are between April
to October, and December to January

In 2024, the top ports of entry for
Australian travellers were Los Angeles,
Honolulu, San Francisco, New York, and
Dallas/Fort Worth. 

Australian visitors explore a wide range of
U.S. states and cities. Popular destinations
including California, New York, Hawaii,
Nevada, Texas, and Florida, with top cities
being Los Angeles, New York, Honolulu,
Las Vegas, San Francisco, and Anaheim. 

Air Capacity: Increased air services
support growth

American, Delta, Hawaiian, Qantas and
United operate direct services between
Australia (Sydney, Melbourne and
Brisbane) and major U.S. destinations
(Honolulu, Los Angeles, New York, San
Francisco, Dallas/Fort Worth, and
Houston). Air capacity to the U.S. has
increased with United, American, and
Delta each launching new routes between
Brisbane and the U.S. Additionally, in
December 2025, United will launch its
first-ever direct service to Adelaide from
San Francisco.  

Australian Market Overview:

Australia ranks as the eleventh largest inbound market for overseas visitors to the United
States. In 2024, 1.025 million Australians traveled to the U.S., representing a 7.4% increase
compared to the previous year. Following two years of significant growth, visitation from
Australia experienced a more moderate rise in 2024. As of 2024, the market has recovered
to 78% of its pre-pandemic level.

Activities range from shopping,
sightseeing, and visiting national parks to
attending cultural and sporting events.
Notably one-third of Australian visitors
choose to rent a car.



Path to Purchase: Influencing the Australian
Traveller

Tour operators, retail travel agents, and online
booking platforms play a vital role in providing
information and facilitating bookings for Australian
travellers.  

Print, digital, and social media significantly influence
travel planning and decision-making. Monique Roos

Senior Commercial Specialist
U.S Commercial Service

For further information: 
Monique.Roos@trade.gov

IPW Australian Delegation

This year, we’re pleased to welcome a strong
delegation of Australian buyers and travel media to
IPW 2025. We hope you get a chance to meet them
all!
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Engaging with the Market

Future Outlook

Visitation from Australia is expected to continue an
upward trajectory, with the National Travel and
Tourism Office forecasting a return to 2019 levels by
2027.

Sustained engagement and support from U.S.
industry partners will play a vital role in realising this
growth in this current climate.



“As an independent ly  owned hotel  company,  Vis i t  USA Austral ia
reaches the travel  companies  and especia l ly  the travel  specia l ists
in  a  way that  I  could never  do or  afford by myself .  Their  shows
and other  programs over  the years  have put  me in  d irect  contact
with the travel  industry .  Which is  why Austral ia  is  the #1
internat ional  market  for  our  hotels”  

Jon Handlery,  President & CEO 
Handlery Hotels ,  Inc

About Visit USA
Organisation (Australia)

Visit USA is a not for profit, voluntary, industry body promoting travel to the United
States. The organisation is funded by Australian travel industry members and associate
members from across the USA visitor economy.

P A R T N E R S H I P S  E X P O S

Promote & faci l i tate
partnerships between

stakeholders & the
travel  agent community

The largest  and most
impactful  trade shows in

Austral ia ,  promoting
travel  to the US.  Held

across 3 capital  c it ies on
an annual  basis

Exclusive B2B events,
br inging key trade

partners together with
members in a learning

and networking
environment

M E M B E R  E V E N T S

visitusa.org.au

P R T R A I N I N G

Regular  media releases,
trade media

partnerships,  facebook
communit ies ,  member

news & bi-monthly
subscr iber eDMs   

L ive monthly webinars ,
part ic ipat ion in local

travel  shows &
conferences,  promotion

of member training
programs

Both member & trade
digita l  resources
including onl ine

brochures,  brand kits ,
member directory &

events calendar

R E S O U R C E S



EVENTS
Sydney, Melbourne & Brisbane Expos (700+ agents)
VIP trade & media networking reception for expo exhibitors
Mid-Year Market Review presented to Industry Executives,
featuring David Huether, Snr VP Research, NTTO
IPW Los Angeles Welcome Event: 150 members & delegates
Thanksgiving industry breakfast

PR & CONTENT PARTNERSHIPS
50 features published in 2024 across trade media outlets
eNewsletters to 2,300 subscribed travel agents. Average
open rate 48.4%
Paid content partnerships with KarryOn and Travel Daily
2,800 Facebook followers  

TRAINING
NEW purpose-built, comprehensive website
Continued Destination Webinars partnership, delivering
9 new, themed webinars featuring 27 participating
members.
Average 151 selling agents registered per webinar
28 Member webinars available on our new website

Impact: 2024 Highlights
Here’s how we delivered value to our members and the market in 2024

MEMBERSHIP
121 Members in 2024

75 Associate Members (US Based only)
46 Full Members (With AU representation)

75% increase in membership compared to 2023
67% of members participated in Australian Expo Series

visitusa.org.au
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What’s new

Enhanced member profiles 
Feature video 
Image carousel 
Digital brochures & webinars 
News stories
Multiple contact points
Team admin access

These updates create a highly visual,
compelling member listing.

Why it Matters

More Impact with Less Effort

Highlight your product to agents and
potential partners
Upload content any time - no admin
request required
Better visibility through richer search
tools
Direct access to key decision-makers

You’re in control.  Add, remove, or update 24/7 via your Member Portal

New Member Hub
In 2024, we launched a fully redeveloped visitusa.org.au - creating a streamlined,
content-rich platform giving members more ways to connect with agents and
showcase their destinations and services.

YOUR MEMBER TOOLKIT

GENERAL CONTENT
Hero image, logo & description
Feature video
Image carousel
Trade & PR contacts
Website & socials

AGENT RESOURCES
Training platforms & documents 
News stories & blog posts
Digital brochures
Itineraries & PDFs
Webinars & Presentations

Scan to visit the member hub



Membership Benefits

Access to the  Member Hub 
Priority participation in Expo Week
Exclusive IPW AU/NZ delegation event
Networking with AU buyers and trade
media
Market insights & updates
Inclusion in agent eNews
Multi-channel trade marketing

Membership Options

Full Members - AUD$500 + GST p.a.
Open to Australian organisations &
representatives of US destinations/products

Associate Members - AUD$450 p.a.
US-based organisations without AU presence

Special IPW Offer
AUD $200

Includes all member benefits until

31 Dec 2025

1 Facebook post to 2,800 followers 

1 feature inclusion in eNews to

2,300+ agents

Email Aida to claim this offer
admin@visitusa.org.au 

“Our membership with Vis i t  USA not  only  a l lows us  to  connect  and
reconnect  with the AU/NZ travel  community  throughout the year ,  but
also bui ld  re lat ionships  for  long-term growth”  

Cynthia  Easey,  
Director  International  Sales  & Marketing,  Citadel  Outlets

Aida Osta
Secretariat 

& Director of Events
admin@visitusa.org.au

         

Become a Member

Visit USA members pay an annual membership fee that
supports marketing, events, and member services.

Join the most connected U.S. tourism network in Australia

visitusa.org.au
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Agent 
Net Promoter Score

+84
Outstanding loyalty and

satisfaction

Exhibitor 
Net Promoter Score

+65
Strong brand trust and high

return intent

2025 Expo Series

3 Cities 700+ agents 58 Exhibitors

Scan  to watch 2025 expo highlights
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Without a doubt, Visit USA Expo Week is the most impactful Australian program
promoting travel to the U.S.

In 2025, we introduced a streamlined all-marketplace format, welcoming 58 U.S. exhibitors,
including 8 first-time participants. With fees averaging just USD 5.15 per agent, the value
was exceptional. The format ensured equal exposure for all exhibitors while still allowing
those with extra budget to elevate their presence through brand activations.

Participation fees will remain unchanged in 2026.

NZ
Auckland

NZ
Christchurch

B2B
Sydney

AU
Brisbane

AU
Melbourne

AU
Sydney

IMM
Sydney

Mark your calendars? We’ve once again partnered with Brand USA
and TravMedia to deliver a convenient, immersive in-market schedule
designed to maximise your time and impact. Registrations will open
soon!

Upcoming 2026 Expo Week

February 2026

Plan Your Trip

Expo Participation Fees include 12 months membership

AUD$7,500 for 3 AU Expos   OR   AUD$3,950 for a shared space

GST (if applicable) additional.  Prices include Australia expos in Brisbane, Melbourne & Sydney only
If sharing, Visit USA will place another exhibitor with you if no partner is nominated
NZ expos, B2B and IMM are managed and charged by Brand USA and TravMedia separately

T&Cs apply*



Matt McCann
CEO & Managing Director

DESIGNER JOURNEYS

matt@designerjourneys.com

Australian Delegation
BUYERS

Karryn Papenfus
Managing Director

ADVENTURE DESTINATIONS

karryn@adventuredestinations.com.au

CHRIS WATSON TRAVEL

Melissa Missio
Groups Manager

melissah@chriswatsontravel.com.au

Chris Watson
Director

chris.tmw@chriswatsontravel.com.au

EXTRAGREEN HOLIDAYS GROUP

Jerry Ma
Marketing Manager

majr919@163.com

Lok Wang
CEO

lok@extragreen.com

Vanessa Richards
Co-Founder / Co-CEO

BYRDLI

vanessa@byrdli.com

visitusa.org.au



Kaulana Kamakana
Contracts Manager - Hawaii

Kaulana.Kamakana@us. flightcentre.com

Australian Delegation
BUYERS

FLIGHT CENTRE LTD

Amanda Carroll
Global Product Designer - Canada + USA

amanda.carroll@flightcentre.com

Keri Fitzgerald
Market Manager - Global Chains

kerri.fitzgerald@us.flightcentre.com

Sergio Barros
Leisure Contract Manager

sergio.barros@us.flightcentre.com

HELLOWORLD TRAVEL LIMITED

Dominique Atzenhoffer
General Manager Contracting

dominique.atzenhoffer@helloworld.com.au

Jordan Carpenter
Senior Marketing Executive

jordan.carpenter@helloworld.com.au

Joshua Hewett
Land Contracting Manager

joshua.hewett@helloworld.com.au

Lisa McCowan
General Manager Wholesale Product

lisa.mccowan@helloworld.com.au

FLIGHT CENTRE LTD

Tim Holden
Global Partnership Leader

tim_holden@flightcentre.com

Michelle Ellis
Director, The Americas

michelle.ellis@us.flightcentre.com

Nicholas Hawksley
Product & Marketing Manager

INFINITY HOLIDAYS

nicholas.hawksley@infinityholidays.com.au

visitusa.org.au



Taylare Maddern
Contracting Manager

INTREPID TRAVEL

taylare.maddern@intrepidtravel.com

QANTAS HOTELS

David Bassett
Senior Account Manager

david.bassett@qantashotels.com

Ned Curtis
Qantas Hotels & Holidays Partnerships

ned.curtis@qantasloyalty.com
BLOGGER AT LARGE

Nicola Maurirere
Travel Advisor

TRAVEL ASSOCIATES

Cola.Maurirere@travelassociates.com

visitusa.org.au

Alexis Cunningham
Partnerships & Contracting Manager

LUXURY ESCAPES

alexis.cunningham@luxuryescapes.com

Dean McCullagh
Head of Sales - Americas

dean.mccullagh@luxuryescapes.com

Jolene Schuerman
US Partnerships & Contracting Manager

jolene.schuerman@luxuryescapes.com

Tom McMenemie
General Manager

tom.mcmenemie@luxuryescapes.com

Jodie Collins
Tourism Board Partnership Manager

jodie.collins@luxuryescapes.com

IGNITE TRAVEL GROUP

Jitka Vondrousova
Product Manager

jitka.vondrousova@ignitetravel.com

Serica Goodliffe
Partnerships Manager / Travel Procurement

serica.goodliffe@ignitetravel.com

Kim Brownsey
Cruise Product Executive

kim.brownsey@ignitetravel.com

Australian Delegation
BUYERS
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Nancy Hromin
nancyh@irresistiblemagazine.com

IRRESISTIBLE MAGAZINE

irresistiblemagazine.com.au

KARRYON

Cassie Tannenburg
cassie.tannenberg@gmail.com

karryon.com.au

LATTE

Guy Dundas
guydundas@signaturemedia.com.au

signaturemedia.com.au

GET LOST MAGAZINE

Roberto Serrini
rob.serrini@gmail.com

getlostmagazine.com

Damian Francis
damian.francis@traveldaily.com.au

TRAVEL DAILY

traveldaily.com.au

Dan Lake
dan@dannews.tv

TRAVELTALK

traveltalkmag.com.au

Hoda Alzubaidi
hoda@travelweekly.com.au

TRAVEL WEEKLY (AUSTRALIA)

travelweekly.com.au

Julie Jones
julie@travelwithoutlimites.com.au

TRAVEL WITHOUT LIMITS

travelwithoutlimits.com.au

WAYFARER / TIME OUT AUSTRALIA

James Wilkinson
jwilkinson@intermedia.com.au

intermedia.com.au

ACM MEDIA

Akash Arora
akash.arora@austcommunitymedia.com.au

acm.media

Australian Delegation
MEDIA 



Aleney de Winter
aleney@smallworldmedia.com.au
boyeatsworld.com.au

Alexis Buxton-Collins
alexisabroad@gmail.com
alexisabroad.com.au

Brian Thacker
briangthacker@gmail.com
brianthacker.tv

Caroline Gladstone
caroline.gladstone@gmail.com
carolinescabinfever.com

Carolyne Jasinski
footloosejasinski@gmail.com
carolynejasinski.wordpress.com

Carrie Hutchinson
carrie@copygirl.com.au
ozcopygirl.blogspot.com

Catherine Marshall
zizzyballord@gmail.com
timetowander.com.au

Chris Singh
chris@theaureview.com
theaureview.com/author/chris-singh/

Craig Tansley
tansleyfreelance@yahoo.com.au
craigtansley.com

Helen Hayes
helen@hayestack.com
thefinerthingsintravel.com

Australian Delegation
MEDIA (Freelance)

visitusa.org.au
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Linda Hanan
linda.hanan@outlook.com.au
myaussietravelguide.com.au

Louise Goldsbury
louise@cruiseylife.com
louisegoldsbury.com

Marie Barbieri
barbieri_marie@yahoo.com.au
mariebarbieri.weebly.com

Narelle Bouveng
narelle@nmedia.com.au
nmedia.com.au

Ricky French
rfrench20@gmail.com
rickyfrench.com

Rob McFarland
robmcfarland@yahoo.com
robmcfarland.org

Lance Richardson
mrlancerichardson@gmail.com
lancerichardson.com

FREELANCE

Lee Mylne
words@leemylne.com
leemylne.com

Australian Delegation
MEDIA (Freelance)

Jocelyn Pride
jocelyn.pride@ozemail.com.au
jocelynpride.com.au

Ivy Carruth
hello@ivycarruth.com
ivycarruth.com



TRAVEL USA LTD

Andrew Gay
Managing Director

andrew@travelusa.co.nz

Sean Gay
Sales Director

sean@travelusa.co.nz

Sarah Bourchier
Senior Brand & Marketing Specialist

AIR NEW ZEALAND

sarah.bourchier@airnz.co.nz

Louise Sutton
Product Manager

FLIGHT CENTRE TRAVEL GROUP

louise.sutton@flightcentre.co.nz

BUYERS

Shona Bray
Product Manager

HOUSE OF TRAVEL LIMITED

shonab@hot.co.nz

Brent Imrie
Managing Director

TOUR TIME

brent.imrie@tourtime.co.nz

WEBJET

Melissa Carter
Sales Manager Global Partnerships

melissa.carter@webjetgroup.com

Sharee Robertson
Account Manager

sharee.robertson@webjetgroup.com

BLOGGER AT LARGE

Megan Singleton
          Megan@bloggeratlarge.com

bloggeratlarge.com

BLOGGER AT LARGE

BLOGGER AT LARGECHLOÉ AND LUDVIG (YouTube) 
Chloé Richards
          chloeandludvig@gmail.com

@chloeandludvig

Gary Dickson
         Gary@letstravelmag.com

LET’S TRAVEL MAGAZINE

letstravelmag.com

Stu Freeman
         Stu@promag.co.nz

PROMAG PUBLISHING LTD

travelinc.co.nz

Annabelle White
         abelle@xtra.co.nz

TABS ON TRAVEL

annabellewhite.com

MEDIA

New Zealand Delegation

WEBJET cont.
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